508603017 06/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI301676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOINT-STOCK COMPANY "ATOMENERGOPROEKT"	06/07/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Science and Innovations - Nuclear Industry Scientific Development, Private Enterprise	
Street Address:	B. Ordynka street, d.24, et.8, kab. 820	
City:	Moscow	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	119017	
Company Name:	JOINT-STOCK COMPANY "ATOMENERGOPROEKT"	
Street Address:	ul. Bakuninskaya, 7	
City:	Moscow	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	107996	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17256578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723672002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9723672001

Email: twatkins@caglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Toni Watkins

Address Line 1: 7500 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JDLAP.00103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONI WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	TONI WATKINS
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2024

PATENT 508603017 REEL: 067739 FRAME: 0311

Total Attachments: 2

source=JDLAP103 Assignment-as-filed#page1.tif source=JDLAP103 Assignment-as-filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067739 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOINT-STOCK COMPANY "ATOMENERGOPROEKT", with a place of business at ul. Bakuninskaya, 7, Moscow, 107996, RU (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following United States Patent (the "Property"):

U.S. Appl.	U.S. Patent	Title	First Named
Number	Number		Inventor
17/256,578	11,437,157	Device for Confining Nuclear Reactor Core Melt	Aleksandr Stalevich SIDOROV

WHEREAS, Science and Innovations - Nuclear Industry Scientific Development, Private Enterprise, with a place of business at B. Ordynka street, d.24, et.8, kab. 820, Moscow, 119017, RU, and JOINT-STOCK COMPANY "ATOMENERGOPROEKT", with a place of business at ul. Bakuninskaya, 7, Moscow, 107996, RU (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Property, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be or have been granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Properties, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be or have been granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority in the United States based upon the filing of the Properties which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said Properties to, and to record as owner of the Properties, the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said Property, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Properties in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereunto set their hands and seal the day and year set opposite their signatures.

JDLAP.00103 Page 1 Assignment

FOR ASSIGNOR JOINT-STOCK COMPANY "ATOMEN Date:	
	Name: SNEGOV Kuzma Title: potent agent RUN1581
FOR ASSIGNEE Science and Innovations - Nuclear Indus	ry Scientific Development, Private Enterprise
Date: June 07 1024	
HAYKA M MHHOBALIN PCGATOM	Name SVECOV KIZMA Title potent agent RUN 1581, head of department IP
FOR ASSIGNEE JOINT-STOCK COMPANY "ATOMEN	ERGOPROEKT"
Date:	

JDLAP.00103

RECORDED: 06/16/2024

Page 2

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 067739 FRAME: 0314